

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18787/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in RP No. 1353/2011 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BRANCH MANAGER, SHRIRAM TPT FIN.CO.L&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNTIZIR KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 14/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lenin Hijam, Adv.  
Ms. Momota Devi Oinam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is requested to provide legal assistance to the respondent because he has expressed his inability to come to Delhi and engage a counsel for contesting the special leave petition filed by the petitioners.

After appointing an advocate, the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee shall inform the respondent so that he may contact the concerned advocate.

The case be listed after twelve weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master