

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18787/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 09/05/2011 in RP No.1353/2011 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BRANCH MANAGER, SHRIRAM TPT FIN.CO.L&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNTIZIR KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Momota Devi Oinam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned counsel for
respondent, requests for six weeks further time to enable
her to file affidavit of respondent. The request is
accepted.

The petitioner may file further affidavit within next
two weeks.

List the case after 10 weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master